
KAREEBERG MUNICIPALITY 
UPGRADING OF WATER SUPPLY AND ELEVATED STORAGE FOR VANWYKSVLEI 

 

2020-07-07/TENDER 28_2020-VANWYKSVLEI-REV04 (2020-07-07).DOC/vilhelm jensen (cape town) 

   T1.1 - 1 
 

T1.1: TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

Kareeberg Municipality 

 

 

TENDER: 28/2020 

UPGRADING OF WATER SUPPLY AND ELEVATED STORAGE FOR VANWYKSVLEI 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

The KAREEBERG MUNICIPALITY invites tenderers from civil engineering contractors for the construction of the Upgrading of 
Water Supply and Elevated Storage for Vanwyksvlei. The works will include the water supply to Vanwyksvlei from Saaipoort 
with relevant pipelines ranging from 125mm to 140mm diameter for an approximate distance of 40km, tanks, access roads and 
connections to existing bulk infrastructure. 

Only those tenderers who are actively registered with the CIDB, in a contractor grading designation equal to or higher than the 
latest CIDB promulgated contractor grading designation, determined in accordance with the sum tendered will be eligible to 
tender. It is estimated that the contractor grading designation will be 7CE or higher. This tender has a pre-qualification criteria 
of BBBEE status level contributor 1 and 2 and with a 30% sub-contracting requirement as per PPPFA. Only tenderers who 
satisfy the eligibility criteria and passes the Functionality stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data are eligible to submit 
tenders. 

The Kareeberg Municipality Procurement and Supply Chain Management Policies, the Preferential Procurement Policy 
framework Act, Act No 5 of 2000 and the regulations promulgated under this act shall apply in the adjudication and awarding of 
the tender.  

Queries relating to these documents may be addressed directly to: 

Mr. Vilhelm Jensen, 

Tel No.  (021) 912 3000, 

e-mail: Vilhelm.j@ixengineers.co.za. 

 
Tender documents will be available from 07:30 on Friday, the 24th of July 2020 on the Governmental e-portal, 
www.etenders.gov.za and on the Kareeberg Municipality website, www.kareeberg.co.za. 

A compulsory Clarification Meeting with the representatives of the Employer will be held on Wednesday the 5th of August 2020 
at 09h00 at the Library Hall Riverside in Carnarvon. Tenderers arriving more than 15 minutes late for the briefing session will 
not be allowed into the facility.  The closing time for receipts of tenders is 12h00 on Tuesday, the 25th of August 2020. Sealed 
tenders, endorsed with the corresponding tender number and description, must be placed in the tender box of Kareeberg 
Municipality.  Postal delivery to reach Kareeberg Municipality, Private Bag X226, Carnarvon, 8925, not later than 12h00 on 
Tuesday, the 25th of August 2020 after which the tenders will be opened in public.  Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-
mail and late tenders will not be accepted, and incomplete tenders and tenders received late will not be considered. 

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation downloaded from the websites. Tenderers are required to print, 
complete and bind hardcopies for the submission of a tender. 

The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept the whole or only part of 
the tender if; (a) the tender-amounts received are too high; (b) the tenderers do not comply with the specific tender goals; or (c) 
objective criteria exist which justify or necessitate the non-acceptance of any tenders. The following preference point system to 
be implemented: 80/20 preference point system for acquisition of goods or services for Rand value equal to or above R30 000 
and up to R50 million. 

Tenders will be evaluated in accordance with the Supply Chain Management Policy, Preferential Procurement Regulations, 
2017, which was promulgated by the Minister of Finance on 20 January 2017 in Government Gazette No. 40553, relevant 
specifications and local content as depicted in the document. 

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data. 

Tender Notice No 28/2020 

Mr Z Mjandana 

Acting Municipal Manager 
Kareeberg Municipality 
Private Bag X226 
CARNARVON 
8925 

9 July 2020 

Vilhelm.J
Text Box
For the Kareeberg Municipality
Approved by:

..............................................................................................................................(Name)



.............................................................................................................................(Signature)

.............................................................................................................................(Date)




